

Pets. Family. For Life.

February 2, 2024

As the lead sponsoring nonprofit, The Pet Adoption Center of Orange County cordially invites you to participate in the 2024 South County Pet Expo, a wonderful annual celebration of pets and the people who love and care for them.

This popular 7th annual event is being presented by the City of Lake Forest, The Pet Adoption Center of Orange County and Orange County Supervisor Don Wagner. The Expo will be held on Saturday, April 6, 2024 from 10 AM to 2 PM, in The Commons greenbelt area at the Lake Forest Sports Park, 28000 Rancho Parkway, Lake Forest, CA 92630.

We are especially pleased to welcome back as our special guest, W. Bruce Cameron, #1 New York Times Bestselling Author of classics such as "A Dog's Purpose" and "A Dog's Way Home."

For the first time, due to popular demand, we have added a corporate sponsorship opportunity. We also have silent auction and promotional opportunities for non-exhibitors.

This family and pet-friendly event will feature rescue groups with loving animals available for adoption, fun exhibits, vendors providing pet products and services, a low-cost pet wellness clinic, as well as food trucks and more! FREE overflow parking will be available from Saddleback Church, directly across the street from the event.

By sponsoring the 7th annual South County Pet Expo, your <u>**tax-deductible**</u> donation will entitle you to the incentives listed on the attached Sponsor Pledge Form, plus a unique opportunity to connect with thousands of enthusiastic pet owners and their pets in one convenient location. Any proceeds remaining from your donations post-event will be used to further the mission of The Pet Adoption Center of Orange County in Lake Forest.

To participate in the 2024 South County Pet Expo, please return the Sponsor Pledge Form by our deadline of Wednesday, March 27, 2024. Thank you so much for your kind consideration. We look forward to seeing you at the South County Pet Expo!

Sincerely,

Executive Director The Pet Adoption Center of Orange County